

Ü
ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. NO.3852 OF 2013 & 3854OF 2013 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2272/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2008 in CRLR No.3596/2008, of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

A.K.RAMAKRISHNAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration,c/delay in filing application for
restoration)

Date: 26/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.T.V.George,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears to support these petitions, the same are
dismissed for non-prosecution.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(P.S. Tyagi)
| Court Master